

March 29, 1994

Donald F. Schnell Senior Vice Presiden Nuclear

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Mail Stop P1-137 Washington, D.C. 20555

Gentlemen:

ULNRC-2986

DOCKET NUMBER 50-483 CALLAWAY PLANT

CULTURAL RESOURCES MANAGEMENT PLAN

References: 1) ULNRC-2566 dated 2/21/92 2) ULNRC-2620 dated 4/16/92

Reference 1 transmitted our request for a revision to the Callaway Operating License concerning cultural resources sections of Appendix B. The following represents Union Electric's continuing commitment to protect cultural resources on Union Electric property surrounding Callaway Plant.

There are twenty-five cultural resources sites which are considered potentially eligible for nomination to the National Register of Historic Places located on Union Electric property. While only three of these sites are located within the "area of potential effects" of the "undertaking" (i.e., operation and maintenance of the plant) as defined by 36 CFR 800.2, all of the sites are protected through implementation of our Management Plan. A Cultural Resources Management Plan for Residual Lapds at the Union Electric Company Callaway Plant, dated March, 1992 (as transmitted by Reference 2), will continue to be used as a basis for compliance with 36 CFR 800.4 through 800.6 and 36 CFR 800.11 for treatment of the twenty-five sites. If a revision to this Management Plan, which changes the essence of the Plan, is contemplated by Union Electric, the Missouri State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) and the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) will be notified for consultation prior to implementation of said revision. Copies of any changes will be provided to each agency.

010012 9404010187 940329 PDR ADOCK 05000483 PDR PDR 0001

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Page 2 ULNRC - 2986 If it is determined that any of the twenty-five cultural resources sites could be impacted by any new construction or procedure, the new construction or procedure will be altered to avoid the effect or the NRC and SHPO will be contacted for consultation prior to implementation. In addition, should Union Electric become aware of vandalism, malicious looting, or uninformed collecting at any of the twenty-five sites, the SHPO will be promptly notified. There is the remote possibility that other cultural resources sites identified in the Management Plan not considered eligible for nomination to the National Register may contain useful information. While current land uses are permitted at these sites, any new construction will be permitted only after consultation with the SHPO. If you have any questions regarding this letter, please contact us. Very truly yours, Donald F. Schnell NGS/kea

STATE OF MISSOURI) S S CITY OF ST. LOUIS)

Donald F. Schnell, of lawful age, being first duly sworn upon oath says that he is Senior Vice President-Nuclear and an officer of Union Electric Company; that he has read the foregoing document and knows the content thereof; that he has executed the same for and on behalf of said company with full power and authority to do so; and that the facts therein stated are true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

Ву

Donald F. Schnell Senior Vice President

Nuclear

SUBSCRIBED and sworn to before me this 29th day of March 1994.

BARBARA J. PFAFE

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 22, 1997.

Barbara &

ST. LOUIS COUNTY

CC: T. A. Baxter, Esq.
Shaw, Pittman, Potts & Trowbridge
2300 N. Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20037

M. H. Fletcher CFA, Inc. 18225-A Flower Hill Way Gaithersburg, MD 20879-5334

L. Robert Greger Chief, Reactor Project Branch 1 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region III 801 Warrenville Road Lisle, IL 60532-4351

Bruce Bartlett Callaway Resident Office U.S. Regulatory Commission RR#1 Steedman, MO 65077

L. R. Wharton (2) Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 1 White Flint, North, Mail Stop 13E21 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852

Manager, Electric Department Missouri Public Service Commission P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102

Ron Kucera Department of Natural Resources P.O. Box 176 Jefferson City, MO 65102

David Shorr
Director and State Historic
Preservation Officer
Missouri Department of Natural Resources
P.O. Box 176
Jefferson City, MO 65102